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Marvin Biagas/John Williams EBONITE)

win Member/Guest Doubles!

At Armadilla 1 in
Pasadena, Marvin Bi-

agas and John Williams

bowled steady through-
out the finals and won

12 of 16 matches to beat

a quality field. It was
Marvin’s first win and

he has bowled so seldom

that they went in the
pool in the Calcutta...
another SASBA first.
Tam Wasson and
Chris Johnson got 2nd,
Billy Young and Pete
Thomas were 3rd, Gary
James and Jacob Heger
led the qualifying and
finished 4th, Rudy Gar-

cia Sr. and Rudy Garcia

Jr. rounded out the top
five. It was an exciting
finals as the lead
changed hands twelve
different times in 16

—

Jim’s Notes

Beavers left the
lily. Judy Vogel won
bragging rights for
the New Orleans
gang. There were
six teams from N.O.;
two made the finals
and two cashed.
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games and 5 different
teams held the lead.

Thanks to Randy
Ray, Dana and Bobby
Browder for being
great hosts. The food
at the bowl was great
and they did a lot of
work to get ready for
us. The shot was ex-
tremely high scoring
as it took +539 to
qualify. 300s and 800s
were abundant.

Don Cote made the
finals in his first tour-
nament. SASBA mem-
bers, please be nice to
Don. He owns a donut
shop.

Our next tourna-
ment is the Fire-
cracker in Plano, TX.
This is two tourna-
ments in one. Seniors

Estes had back-to-
back 300s in the
sweeper. Kirk had a
MM, but made the
finals. Never have
so many “animal”
teams missed the
finals.

and Super Seniors
bowl separately and
have separate prize
lists. Half the field
cashes in each tour-
nament.

Following the Fire-

cracker, we'll be at
Holiday lanes for an
over 50/over 60/over
67 trio event. This
tournament will
probably fill at 32
teams, so get your
entries in early.

The mixed foursome
in San Antonio was
cancelled. It is possi-
ble that a replace-
ment tourney will be
rescheduled later.
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Sweeper Results

Mark Estes 526
Phil Bailey 505
Billy Young 505

Dale Dumbleton 502
Dewayne Thompson
496
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JuLy 3-5, 2010
FIRECRACKER

SEE FLYER (PAGE 6) FOR MORE INFO

PLANO SUPER BOWL
2521 AVE K, PLANO, TX 75074
PH: 972 423 6038
HOSTED BY: JIM ELISHA

ENTRY FEE: $230/EACH
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

SUPER SENIOR MEETING AT 8:00AM SATURDAY
SENIOR MEETING FOLLOWS “A” SQUAD

HOST HOTELS
SOUTHFORK
1600 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY, PLANO TX
PH: 972-578-8555
$65 (MENTION SASBA GROUP)

HAMPTON INN

4901 OLD SHEPPARD PLACE
PLANO TX 75093
PH: 972-519-1000
$65 (ASK FOR JAMER)

Out on The Twig

JuLy 10-11, 2010
OVER 67/0VER 60/0VER 50 TRIO
LIMITED TO FIRST 32 TEAMS
HOLIDAY LANES
44 SE 44TH ST, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
PH: 405-634-2451
HOSTED BY: JERRY AND KATHY BEAVERS

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $570/ TEAM

USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

6 GAMES ON SATURDAY/6 GAMES ON SUNDAY
TOP 5 TEAMS MAKE STAIRSTEP FINALS
MEETING AT 9:00 AM SATURDAY
BowL AT 9:30 ON SATURDAY AND 8:45 SUNDAY

HOST HOTEL
CLARION HOTEL
737 S. MERIDIAN AND 1-40
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73108
PH: 405-942-8511
$59 + TAX

<2,

NOTES:
Antonio has been cancelled.

Also see schedule for change to Annual Championship

The 4-person mixed tournament in San
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY:

2010 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

SASBA

Jim King—
2321 E. Common St #200

210-867-9582

Out on The Twig

New Braunfels, TX 78130
ph:

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Cancelled Bandera Super Bowl! San Antonio, TX 4-person mixed Tournament
July 3-4-5, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Firecracker
July 10-11, 2010 Holiday Lanes Oklahoma, City, OK Over 67/ Over 60/ Over 50 Trio
July 24-25, 2010 Cityview Ft. Worth, TX Non-champs singles
July 31-Aug 1, 2010 Copperfield Houston, TX Singles
Aug 7-8, 2010 Diamond Lanes QOdessa, TX Over 60/Over 50/Guest Trio
Aug 21-22, 2010 300 Bowl Conroe, TX Singles

Aug 28-29, 2010

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Claude Thomas MemorialSingles

Sept 4-5, 2010

Holiday Lanes

Oklahoma City, OK

Labor Day Blowout

Sept 18-19, 2010

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Member/Guest Doubles

Sept 25-26, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Over 70/Over 60 Doubles
Oct 2-3, 2010 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Oct 16-17, 2010 Qil Bowl Longview, TX Member/Guest Doubles
Nov 6-7, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX 4-person mixed Tournament
Nov 13-14, 2010 Del Mar Lanes Houston, TX Singles

Dec 4-5, 2010 Cityview Ft. Worth, TX Age Bracket Tourney
Dec 18-19, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Annual Team Tournament

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Doug Hayes—South Central Director

706 Mt. Vernon Dr.
Clarksville, TN 37043
931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
Email: pdhazel951@yahoo.com

2010 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE *denotes changes

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Jun 25-26 Funquest Collierville, TN M/G Dbls
Jun 12-13 Galaxy Lanes Columbia, TN Singles
Aug 14-15 Savannah Bowing Ctr Savannah, TN M/G Dbls
Aug 21-22 Thunder Alley Dickson, TN Singles
Oct 23-24 Paris Family Ent. Center Paris, TX Singles




2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR
\% ARMADILLA |

PASADENA, TX
EBON’TE MAY 29-30, 2010
MEMBER/GUEST DOUBLES
FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLERS EARNINGS P/M T PINS
1 Marvin Biagas / John Williams $2,100.00 1610 7650
2 Tam Wasson / Chris Johnson $1,700.00 1589 7629
3 Billy Young / Pete Thomas $1,250.00 1565 7635
4 Gary James / Jacob Heger $1,000.00 1508 7608
5 Rudy Garcia / Rudy Garcia, Jr. $950.00 1469 7599
6 Robert Dunaway / Donny Davis $900.00 1367 7527
7 Jerry Beavers / Charles McLean $850.00 1363 7553
8 Paul McCordic / David Jay $800.00 1348 7538
9 Judy Vogel / Mark Finley $750.00 1327 7517
10 Dennis Francis / Mark Busscher $700.00 1275 7495
11 Paul Houston / Ryan Holland $650.00 1225 7430
12 Ricky Siegfried / Jeff Chighizola $600.00 1162 7382
13 Donald Robinson / Shawn Maldonado $550.00 1106 7311
14 Kirk Harper / Bobby Browder $500.00 1060 7250
15 Randy Ray / Rudy Ruiz $480.00 1050 7240
16 Don Cote / Nathan Van Putten $460.00 1018 7238

OTHER CASHERS
17 Perry Dufrene / Eric Roddy $400.00 517
18 Bill Gillane / Jack Thompson $390.00 513

SBowowoow~wous~sT

B2 ©
o n

9.5



)
EBONITE

Bowlers
. Gary James / Jacob Heger
. Billy Young / Pete Thomas
. Rudy Garcia / Rudy Garcia, Jr.
. Tam Wasson / Chris Johnson
. Paul McCordic / David Jay
. Robert Dunaway / Donny Davis
. Donald Robinson / Shawn Maldonado
. Jerry Beavers / Charles McLean
. Kirk Harper / Bobby Browder
. Marvin Biagas / John Williams
. Don Cote / Nathan Van Putten
. Paul Houston / Ryan Holland
. Ricky Siegfried / Jeff Chighizola
. Dennis Francis / Mark Busscher
. Judy Vogel / Mark Finley
. Randy Ray / Rudy Ruiz
. Perry Dufrene / Eric Roddy
. Bill Gillane / Jack Thompson
. Phil Bailey / Gary Robinson
. Mark Estes / Danny Inocencio
. Dorin White / Bryan Viator
. Thomas McCorvey / Jeremy Evans
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2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

Armadilla |, Pasadena, TX
May 29-30, 2010

Jerry Eddy / Charles Vaughn
Gary Pfeil / Terry Taylor
John Ubias / Corey Atkinson
Ron Benz / Jeff Clark

T.J. Johnson / Manny Garcia
Bob Freehauf / Allen Bueche

PM
727
683
669
622
620
619
617
612
606
583
581
553
550
548
544
539
517
513
492
456
450
448
448
438
425
422
418
395

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

Bowlers
29. Dale Dumbleton / Butch Cooper
30. Gene Rivers / Matt Cabanski
31. Perry Powell / Ron Witt
32. Jose Aragon / Lee Lorts
33. Jim Stephens / Stefanie Nation
34 Rick Minier / Paul Minier
35. Bob Schille / Don Richey
36. James Meadearis / Jeff Wood
37. Darrell Coats / Eric Traylor
38. Steve Sherrell / Bryan Ellis
39. Johnny Smithey / Chris Anderson
40. Troy Schanne / John Irby
41. Paul Pender / Cedric Gaines
42, Gary Janson / Derrick Woods
43. Dewayne Thompson / Mark Thompson
44. Ted Chesser / Justin Maxwell
45. David Rountree / Robert Beck
46 Blane Adkins / Chuck Anderson
47 James Slaughter / Steve Shaffer
48 Jim King / James Engle
49 Richard Martin / Donnie Fisher
50 Lee Ellison / Travis Bohot
51 Sandra Dufrene / Kelly Pretlove
William Sullivan / Michael Thompson
53 Phil Gessner / Wayne Diver
54. James Pitre / Rodger Frejia
55. Dale Lincoln / Jeff Jones

BM

390
379
362
358
345
333
306
300
299
291
282
274
251
244
217
211
209
198
196
189
174
117
74
74
56
39

-170



EBONITE FIRECRACKER
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Two Divisions - $2000 added in each N
Seniors 50-59 - Super Seniors 60 & over
July 2-5, 2010

PLANO SUPER BOWL

2521 AVE K

PLANO, TX 75074 ph: 972-881-0242
SCHEDULE of EVENTS

July 2 — 2 Game Sweepers - $20 Entry Fee
Squads at Noon, 1pm, 2pm, 3pm, 4pm, and 5pm.
No finals — One prize list — Cash more than once

July 3 — A Squad (Super Seniors) bowl 1 - 8 game block of qualifying
B Squad (Seniors) bowl 1 — 8 game block of qualifying

July 4 — A Squad (Super Seniors) bowl 1 — 8 game block of qualifying
B Squad (Seniors) bowl 1 — 8 game block of qualifying

One for three will reach the finals up to a maximum of 16 in each division

July 5 - Finals - Double-elimination match play (2 game matches)

Mail entries to: SASBA Entry fee: $230
2321 E Common St, Apt 200
New Braunfels, TX 78130 Age as of July 3, 2010
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